
 
 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD CONTRACT 
 

SANTA NELLA COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
PRODUCTION WELL NO. 2 

PROJECT NO. 2410018-001C 
 

May 25, 2023 
 

Bid Date/Time: May 17, 2023, 2:00 P.M. 
Bid Location:  12931 State Highway 33, Santa Nella, CA 95322 

 
The District received two (2) bids for the Project on May 17, 2023. The official bid results are 
summarized below: 
 

 
 

 
Nor-Cal Pump & Well Drilling, Inc. is the lowest responsive and responsible base bid of $1,023,523.00. 
The Bid Amount for Wild Heron Drilling is corrected due to math errors and incorrect bid quantities. 
 
Notice is hereby given that the Santa Nella County Water District intends to award a contract to the 
following bidder: 
 

Nor-Cal Pump & Well Drilling, Inc. 
1325 Barry Rd. 

Yuba City, CA 95993 
 

NO. Contractor Bid Amount 

2 Nor-Cal Pump & Well Drilling, Inc. $1,023,523.00

Wild Heron Drilling $1,245,781.90 (Corrected Total)1


